
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 

PCMG, INC. FOR MANAGED SYSTEM HOSTING SERVICES, INCREASING 
SERVER SPECIFICATIONS AND INCREASING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY 

$183,717.72 FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED OF $1,286,202.04 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, this Board approved the execution of an Agreement (#14610-15-

R073664) (“Agreement”) with PCMG, Inc. (“PCMG”) on February 24, 2015 (Resolution 

No. 073664) to provide managed hosting services for the County’s property tax system 

and three subsequent Amendments dated November 5, 2015 (Amendment I), 

September 1, 2017 (Amendment II), and June 19, 2018 (Amendment III) modifying 

certain services provided by PCMG and extending the contract term; and  

 
WHEREAS, in connection with the Tax Collector’s migration to a new property 

tax system, it is necessary to develop a second instance of the Controller’s current 

property tax system to develop, test, and implement the interface required between the 

two systems; and 

WHEREAS, two of the servers provided by PCMG are currently at a high 

utilization level, resulting in queuing delays and putting the system at risk of latency 

issues; and  

 
 



 

WHEREAS, the additional instance of the existing property tax system will put 

further strain on the hosted servers, and require an increase to the processing power 

and storage on the existing servers; and 

 
WHEREAS, due to these circumstances, some of the hosted servers require an 

increase to the processing power, memory, and storage; and 

 
WHEREAS, there has been presented to this Board for its consideration an 

Amendment IV to the Agreement with PCMG increasing certain specifications on two of 

the servers and increasing the total amount by $183,717.72, for a total amount not-to-

exceed amount of $1,286,202.04. 

 
NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of the Board of Supervisors is hereby authorized to execute Amendment IV to 

the Agreement for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of the 

Board shall attest the signature thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 

 


